30,00,000 (Thirty Lakhs only) Convertible Equity Warrants
(“Warrants”) on a preferential  basis to Promoters and
Promoter Group mentioned below (“Warrant Holder”),
with a right to Warrant Holder to apply for and get allotted
one equity share of face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten
Only) each (the “Equity Shares”)

64 | Virinchi Limited

c)	 The proposal or intention of the Promoter / Promoter
group, Directors or Key Managerial Personnel to subscribe
to the proposed preferential issue, if any:

None of the directors or key managerial personnel
intends to subscribe to any shares pursuant to this
preferential issue of equity shares. However, To meet the
objects of the issue, the Promoters Ms. Madhavi Latha

Kompella, Mr. Ramakrishna Paramahamsa Kompella,

Ms. Lopa Mudra Kompella, Ms. Modini Kompella, M/s.

P.K.I. Solutions Private Limited has shown their interest to

subscribe 30,00,000 warrants

d)	 Shareholding pattern of the issuer before and after the
preferential issue:

S.
No.

Category of Shareholder Pre issue holding details Post Issue Holding Details
No. of shares % of Shares No. of shares % of Shares

A Promoters and Promoter
Group Holding

1 Indian Promoters / Promoter Group :
Individuals / HUF 12,508,550 38.23 14,208,550 38.91
Bodies Corporate 1,586,742 4.85 28,86,742 7.90

Sub Total 14,095,292 43.08 17,095,292 46.81
Foreign Promoters / Promoter Group :
Individuals 960,974 2.94 960,974 2.63
Body Corporates 94,484 0.29 94,484 0.26
Sub Total 1,055,458 3.23 1055,458 2.89

Sub Total (A) 15,150,750 46.30 18,150,750 49.70
B Non Promoters Holding

Institutions   0 0 0
Foreign Portfolio Investors 0 0 0
Non-Institutions
Individuals - Individual shareholders holding
nominal share capital up to `2 Lakhs.
Individuals

7,140,886 21.82 7,140,886 19.5

Individual shareholders holding nominal share
capital in excess of `2 Lakhs.

6,315,800 19.30 6,715,800 18.39

Non-Resident Indian-Non Repatriable   886,394 2.71   1,286,394 3.52
Non-Resident Indian- Repatriable 536,522 1.64 536,522 1.47
Corporate Bodies 1,843,095 5.63 1,843,095 5.05
Clearing Member 221,740 0.68 221,740 0.61
Corporate Bodies- OCB 500,000 1.53 500,000 1.37
IEPF   125,547 0.38 122,547 0.34

Total Non-Promoter Holding (B) 17,569,984 53.70 18,369,984 50.30
C Employee Benefit Trust (under SEBI (Share

based Employee Benefit))
Regulations, 2014)-C 0 0 0 0

Sub-Total-C 0 0 0 0
TOTAL( A+B+C) 32,720,734 100.00 36,520,734 100.00

�Post Issue holding -Assuming full conversion of 8,00,000 warrants allotted on 21st May, 2019 and the proposed 30,00,000
warrants.

e)	 Time frame within which the preferential issue shall be completed:

As required under the ICDR Regulations the preferential issue/allotment of Warrants shall be completed, within a period
of 15 [Fifteen] days from the date of passing of the special resolution contained in this Notice. Provided that where the
allotment on preferential basis is pending on account of pendency of any approval of such allotment from any regulatory
authority or the Central Government, the allotment shall be completed within a period of 15 days from the date of receipt of

[…]

of the preferential issue will be utilized towards
augmenting the working capital requirements and
meeting other business requirements.

b)	 Maximum number of specified securities to be
issued:

15,00,000 (Fifteen Lakhs only) Equity Shares of
`10/-each on a preferential  basis to Promoters and
Promoter Group mentioned below.

c)	 The proposal or intention of the Promoter / Promoter
group, Directors or Key Managerial Personnel to
subscribe to the proposed preferential issue, if any:

None of the directors or key managerial personnel
intends to subscribe to any shares pursuant to this
preferential issue of equity shares. However, To meet
the objects of the issue, the Promoters Ms. Madhavi
Latha Kompella, Mr. Ramakrishna Paramahamsa
Kompella, Ms. Lopa Mudra Kompella, Ms. Modini
Kompella, M/s. P.K.I. Solutions Private Limited has
shown their interest to subscribe 15,00,000 Equity
Shares

d)	 Shareholding pattern of the issuer before and after
the preferential issue:

S.
No.

Category of Shareholder Pre issue holding details Post Issue Holding Details
No. of shares % of Shares No. of shares % of Shares

A Promoters and Promoter Group Holding
1 Indian Promoters / Promoter Group :

Individuals / HUF 12,508,550 38.23 15,008,550 39.47
Bodies Corporate 1,586,742 4.85 3,586,742 9.43

Sub Total 14,095,292 43.08 18,595,292 48.91
Foreign Promoters / Promoter Group :
Individuals 960,974 2.94 960,974 2.53
Body Corporates 94,484 0.29   94,484 0.25
Sub Total 1,055,458 3.23 1,055,458 2.78

Sub Total (A) 15,150,750 46.30 19,650,750 51.68
B Non Promoters Holding

Institutions 0 0 0
Foreign Portfolio Investors 0 0 0
Non-Institutions
Individuals - Individual shareholders holding
nominal share capital up to `2 Lakhs.
Individuals

7,140,886 21.82 7,140,886 18.78

Individual shareholders holding nominal share
capital in excess of Rs. 2 Lakhs.

6,315,800 19.30 6,715,800 17.66

Non-Resident Indian-Non Repatriable   886,394 2.71   1,286,394 3.38
Non-Resident Indian- Repatriable 536,522 1.64 536,522 1.41
Corporate Bodies 1,843,095 5.63 1,843,095 4.85
Clearing Member 221,740 0.68 221,740 0.58
Corporate Bodies- OCB 500,000 1.53 500,000 1.32

68 | Virinchi Limited

S.
No.

Category of Shareholder Pre issue holding details Post Issue Holding Details
No. of shares % of Shares No. of shares % of Shares

IEPF   125,547 0.38 125,547 0.33

Total Non-Promoter Holding (B) 17,569,984 53.70 18,369,984 48.32
C Employee Benefit Trust (under SEBI (Share

based Employee Benefit))
Regulations, 2014)-C 0 0 0 0

Sub-Total-C 0 0 0 0

TOTAL( A+B+C) 32,720,734 100.00 38,020,734 100.00

�Post Issue holding -Assuming full conversion of 8,00,000 warrants allotted on 21st May, 2019 and the proposed warrants of
30,00,000 at resolution no. 4  and the proposed 15,00,000 equity shares at Resolution# 5

e)	� Time frame within which the preferential issue shall be completed:

As required under the ICDR Regulations the preferential issue/allotment of Equity Shares shall be completed, within a period
of 15 [Fifteen] days from the date of passing of the special resolution contained in this Notice. Provided that where the
allotment on preferential basis is pending on account of pendency of any approval of such allotment from any regulatory